Report on Feedback received from Teachers, Alumni, Students on
curriculum and Student Satisfaction Survey

All feedback were received through Google Form and the links were distributed to the
teachers by email and other links were initially posted in Academic Committee WhatsApp
group and subsequently distributed by Departmental Heads to respective WhatsApp groups.
Feedback from Teachers were sorted out department wise and initial analysis was done by
pie charts with the help of Computer Science Department. Auto-generated Pie chart analysis
of the feedback are initially done by Google Form. For clarity of analysis of such huge data,
majority voice in choice of answers is accomplished in a matrix form in which the presence of
numerals ‘1’ represents the choice of majority in option-1, ‘2’ represents option-2 and
similarly ‘3’ represents option-3. In case of tie, numerals ‘1,2’ represents that equal majority
has opted for option-1 and option-2.

Feedback from Teachers

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10
Bengali 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
Botany 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1
Chemistry 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
Computer Sc. 2 2 2 1,2 2 2,3 2 2 1,2 2,3
Economics 1 1,2 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 1,2
English 2 2 1 1 2 1,2 2 1 1 1
Envs 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2
Geography 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
History 2 1 1 1 2 1 1,2 1 1 2
Mathematics 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 2
Philosophy 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Physical Ed. 2 1,2 1 3,4 2 1,3 1,4 1,3 1,3 2
Physics 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 1 2
Physiology 1 2 2 2 2 2 1,2 2 1 2
Political Sc. 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
Sanskrit 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Sociology 1 1 1 1 1 4 4 2 1 2
Zoology 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2

Department of Economics, Physical Education and Physics have opted option-3 for question
4 (course curriculum sufficient to generate employability skill among the students).
Economics, Mathematics, Physics and Zoology departments have opted option-3 for
guestion 5 (current syllabus is sufficient to develop industry-academia linkage). Question 6
related to the ICT facilities availability in the College for teaching learning process, Computer
Science and Physical Education departments have opted option-3 while Sociology Dept. has
opted option-4. On question 7 related to sufficiency of Library resources, Dept. of Botany




opted option-3, Physical Education and Sociology opted option-4. Physical Education Dept.
on Question -8 ( Action plan taken by College on implementation of the course curriculum)
and Question-9 (regular meeting for effective implementation of course curriculum) has
opted option-1 & option-3. Computer Science Department on question-10 (departmental
needs catered by the College) have opted for option-2 & option-3.

Overall, most of the departments have opted option-1 and option-2 to the questions related
to curriculum and the facilities extended by the College. Departments who have opted for
option-3 and option-4 for questions 1-5 could take up the matter with their respective UG
Board of studies. For questions 6-10, wherever departments have opted option-3 and
option-4, their problems should be addressed by the College authorities.

Feedback from Alumni

Qi1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q38 Q9 Q10
PG Bengali 1,2 2 1 2 2 2 1,2 1 1,2,3,4 3
PG English 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
PG History 1 1,2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feedback from Alumni was restricted to the PG courses as the Alumni of UG courses are not
conversant with the new CBCS syllabus.

Feedback received from Alumni of PG-Bengali, PG-English and PG-History. Question 9
related to ICT enabled teaching imparted by the College, there was a mixed opinion from
the 4 responses by the alumni of PG-Bengali. Alumni of PG-Bengali opted option-3 for
Question-10 related to library resources. ICT facility and Library resources for PG Bengali

needs to be revamped by College authorities.




Feedback from Students

Feedback from Students — Hons. Course

Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Qlo
Bengali 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Botany 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Chemistry 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Computer Sc. 2 3 2 2 2,3 2 1,2 2 2 2
Economics 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2
English 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 2
Envs 2 2 2 2 3 1,2 2 2 2 2
Geography 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2,3
History 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1
Mathematics 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Philosophy 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Physics 2 1,2 2 2 2 1,2 2 2 1 2
Physiology 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Political Sc. 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Sanskrit 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Zoology 2 2 2 2 1,2 2 1 2 2 2

Feedback from Students — Programme Course

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10
Bengali 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Botany 1 2 1 2 2 2 1,2 1 2 1
Chemistry 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
Economics 1 1,2,3 2 1,2,3 1,2,3 2 1 2 1,2,3 1,2,3
English 1,4 1,5 2,3 1,2 2 1,4 1,2 2,3 2 2
Geography 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
History 2 1 1 1 1,2 1 1 1 1 1
Mathematics 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Philosophy 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
Physical Ed. 1 1 1 1,2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Physics 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
Physiology 2 1,2 2 2 2 1 1,2 1 2 1
Political Sc. 1 1,2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Sanskrit 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Zoology 1,2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1




Feedback from Students — GE Course

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10
Bengali 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
English 3 3 3 1 3 1 1 3 2 3
History 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
Philosophy 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1,2 1
Physical Ed. 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Political Sc. 1 1 1 2 2 1,2 1 1 1 1
Sanskrit 1 1 1,2 1,2 1,2 1,2 1 1,2 1 1,2

Feedback from Students — PG

Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10
PG Bengali 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
PG English 1 1 1 1 1,2 1 1 1 2 2
PG History 1 1 1

Feedback was taken from the students of 6™ Semester. In general, students have positively
opted for option-1 and option-2. Wherever they have opted for option-3 and option-4 are
taken into consideration for further analysis.

Feedback from students of Hons. Course - Students of Computer Science Dept. has opted for
option-3 for questions 2 (allocation of hours and credits) & question -5 (curriculum sufficient
to bridge the gap between academic and employment opportunities) while students of
Economics Dept. has opted for option-3 for the first five questions. Department of English,
Environmental Science and Geography also opted for option-3 for question-5. Geography
Dept. has also opted for option-2 & option-3 for the last question-10 regarding adequacy of
Library materials and teaching learning resources offered by the College. Departmental
Heads of the above departments, where students have opted for option-3, should discuss
with their students and wherever applicable should inform their respective Board of Studies
to take appropriate measures. Library facility and teaching learning resources for Geography
Dept. needs to be made adequate after consultation with the Librarian and the faculty
members. No feedback was received from Sociology Department.

Feedback from students of Programme Course - Received mixed responses from three
Programme course students of Economics Dept. where they have opted for option-1,
option-2 and option-3 for questions 2,4,5, 9 and 10. Similar mixed responses is observed
from the two responses received from students of English Dept.




Feedback from students of GE Course - Students from GE course of English Dept. has opted
for option-3 for questions 1,2,3,5,8 and 10. Departmental Heads of Economics and English
departments are advised to find the cause of such response and take necessary measures.

Feedback from students of PG Course — Students from the three PG courses have all opted
for option-1 or option-2.

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY — HONS. COURSE

Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q1o
Bengali 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Botany 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2,3 2
Chemistry 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1,2 2,3 1
Computer Sc. 1 2 1 2 2 1,2 2 2 2 2
Economics 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 2
English 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Envs 2 2 1 3 1 1,2 3 1 3 2
History 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Mathematics 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 2
Philosophy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Physics 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1,2
Physiology 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Political Sc. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Sociology 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Zoology 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY — GE COURSE

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10
Bengali 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
English 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 1
History 1 2 1 2 1 1 1,2 1 1
Philosophy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1,2 1 2 1
Physical Ed. 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
Political Sc. 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
Sociology 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1




STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY — PROGRAMME COURSE

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Qlo
Bengali 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
Botany 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1
Chemistry 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
Economics 1,2 2 1 2 1,2 1 2,3 1,2 2,3 1,3
English 1,2 1 1,3 1,2 1,3 1 1,2 1,2 1,2 1
History 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
Mathematics 1 1 1 1,2 1 1 2 2 2 2
Philosophy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Physical Ed. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1
Physics 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2,3 2
Physiology 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1,2 2
Political Sc. 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1
Sociology 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1,2,3 1 1
Zoology 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY — PG

Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10
PG Bengali 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PG English 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
PG History 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Feedback of Student Satisfaction Survey (Hons.) — On question-9 related to online teaching
experience, students from dept. of Botany and Chemistry has opted for option-2&3, and
students from Computer Science, Economics, Environmental Science and Mathematics
departments have opted for option-3. The above departments should take initiative to
deliver better online teaching learning experience for students.

Feedback of Student Satisfaction Survey (Programme) — Students from Botany Dept. has
opted option-3 for question-9 related to online teaching experience. Economics Dept.
programme students opted for option-2&3 for question-7 and question-9 and opted option
1&3 for question-10. English Dept. students have opted for option 1&3 for question-3 and

guestion-5. Physics Dept. programme course students opted for option 2& 3 for question-9.

Sociology students have opted for option-3 for question-7 and option-1,2&3 for question 8.
Departmental Heads should take note of the questions where students have opted for
option-3 and take necessary steps for a better teaching learning experience.

Feedback of Student satisfaction Survey (GE) — Students of English Dept. have opted for
option-3 for question-7 and question-9. Department should take initiative to address the
students problem in those areas.




Feedback of Student satisfaction Survey (PG) — Students of PG departments are very
satisfied with the teaching learning process as it is reflected by their choice of option-1 to
most of the questions.

Feedback of Student Satisfaction Survey not received from departments of Sanskrit and
Geography



